
ceo #009 

LUNDGREN 

RECEIVEDLundgren Managemenl Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Incremenl 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Lu lher 

Cenlral Valley Office 1712 191h Sireel , #21 OA King Jr. Elemenlary School) 

Bakersfield, California 93301 APR 27 2020 1101 E. Belle Terrace 

Phone (66 1) 324-4144 Bakersfield . California 93307 

Phone. 6612571805M o 
Contractor Change Order #009: Added New Underground Pull Section 


CONTRACT COMPANY: Delta Electrical 

323 Romance CI 

Bakersfield . Ca lifornia 

Bakersfiel d, CA 933

93314 

14 

CONTRACT FOR: BP#19 :BP#19 - Eleclrlcal 

DATE CREATED: 4/08/2020 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

CONTRACT STATUS: Approved REVISION : o 
DESIGNATED REVIEWER : Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) REVIEWED BY: 

DUE DATE: 04 /08/2020 REVIEW DATE: 04/08/2020 

INVOICED DATE : PAID DATE: 

SCHEDUl.E IMPACT: odays EXECUTED: No 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $ 5,554.06 

DESCRIPTION: 
Bakersfield Cily School Dislricl 
New Elemenlary School Incremenl 2 & 3 
Change Order NO .09 Narrallve 

Item 01 , PCO#014: 

Per Dislricl requesl. added cosl 10 provide new underground pull seelion 10 Panel MSB 10 accommodale underground solar feeder conduilS per RFI#23 

& 89. 


Add $5,554.06 

Total Added Cost : $5,554.06 

ATTACHMENTS : 

PCQ_14BP_19.pljJ 

Lundgren Managemenl page 1 of 2 Prinled On. 4/8/2020 0130 PM 

http:5,554.06
http:5,554.06


LUNlaGREN 

ceo #009 


POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ' 

I Title ~ 
C 

IAdded New Underground Pull Secti on 
I Schedule Impact 

10 days 

Total: 

Amount 

$5,554 .06 

$5,554 .06 

The original (Con tract Sum) 

Net change by previously au thorized Change Orders 

The contrac t sum prior to this Change Order was 

The contrClct sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be 

The contract time will not be changed by thi s Change Order by 0 days 

Bakersfield City School District 
1300 Baker Street 
Bakersfield, California 93305 

Sl~ 

Lundgren Management 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street , #210A 
Bakersfield California 93301 

Integrated Designs 
6011 N. Fresno , SUite 130 

Fresno, California 93710 


~?c 
SIGNATU'J 

Delta Electrical 
323 Romance CL Bakersfield, CA 93314 
Bakersfield California 93314 

$ 2,897 ,888 .00 

($-137,975 .37) 

$ 2,759,912 .63 

$ 5,554 .06 

$ 2.765,46669 

DATESIGNATURE DATE 

Lundgren Management page 2 of 2 Printed On 4/8/2020 01 :30 PM 

http:2,759,912.63
http:137,975.37
http:2,897,888.00


iftltHJlGl.d d./igft, by SOMAM, Inc. 

Architecture "Engineering .. Interior Design • Construction Management 
1 N. Fresno St Suite 130 III Fresno, California 93710 

Phone (559) 436-0881 III Fax (559) 436-0887 
E-Mail.r!p.. li~n.(nl 

MEMO 

DATE: April 3, 2020 Project No,: 5262 

TO: Marcos Rodriguez 

FROM: Tad Strom Phone No. (559) 436-0881 
Fax No. (559) 436-0887 

PROJECT: Martin Luther King Jr. E.S. 
peo #14 BP #19 

We have reviewed the proposal to furnish a new underground pull section for the future 
solar farm for $5,554.06. Please review and if acceptable, sign the peo and return to our 
office. 

http:5,554.06


LM pea #014 
LUNDGReN 

Lundgren Management 

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street . #21 0A 

BakerSfield, California 93301 

Phone (66 1) 324-4144 

Project: 03- 11 8394 - BCSD New ES Incremen t 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther 
King Jr. Elementary School) 

11 01 E. Belle Terrace 

Bakersfield, Cali fornia 93307 

Phone 6612571805 

Subcontract Potential Change Order #014: Added New Underground Pull 

Section 


CONTRACT COMPANY: 

PCO NUMBERJREVISION : 

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: 

STATUS: 

REFERENCE: 

FIELD CHANGE: 

LOCAnON : 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 

Delta Elect ricat 
323 Romance Ct. Bakersfield. CA 93314 
Bakersfield . Cali fornia 93314 

01 4 10 

Greg Gadberry (Delta Electrical) 

Pending - In Review 

RFI#23 & 89 

No 

Increment 2 & 3 

a days 

CONTRACT FOR: 


CREATED BY: 


CREATED DATE: 


SUBCONTRACT 

CHANGE ORDER: 


ACCOUNnNG 

METHOD : 


PAID IN FULL: 


TOTAL AMOUNT: 


BP#19 - BP#19 - Electrical 

Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

1/22/2020 

None 

Amount Based 

No 

$5 ,554.06 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Added New Underground Pull Section 

CHANGE REASON : Client Requesl 

POTENnAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION : (The Contract ts Changed A.s Follows) 

Per District request . added cos t to provide new underground pull sect ion to Pane l MSB to accommod ate underground sola r feeder condUits per RFI#23 

& 89. 


ATIA CHMENTS : 

MLK CO 12 RFI tQ 8, 89 uqps at msb Q1.pdf 

Lundgren Management Detta Electrical 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Sireet. #210A 323 Romance Cl Bakersfield . CA 93314 

Bakersfield. Ca tl fornia 933 14 

B"",""d c,~ _ l '1 

f).7;2/I;?t1 
DATESIGNATURE DATE 

Lundgren Management page 1 of 1 Prrnled On 1/2 2/2020 02 42 PM 


